

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.Nos.6156 & 6877 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	01.04.2026	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice in W.P.No.6877 of 2026 to the respondent No.5 by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post these matters on 15.04.2026 in Daily List-II.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned Standing Counsel for NHA1 shall get instructions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>SA</p>	